1987 Big Wheel

PARTS DIAGRAM
FRONT FORK

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

F2340-0261 -
Fq%
44001
i 1
1
1
16126 1
A
- 4
92027 |11012 &— 92015 [
: E&—920224 4
44022 % 4
44028 ——D 4
4
=)
& “
[
[
&
92093@ 4
92033 —=y, 4
92049 & £
92022 S
440653 E

44065A

=®— 11009A

&92001

S A R A

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



1987 Big Wheel

PARTS LIST
FRONT FORK

ITEM NAME

GASKET FORK DRAIN PLG (Ref # 11009)
GASKET,FORK CYLINDER (Ref # 11009A)
CAP,VALVE AIR (Ref # 11012)

VALVE,AIR (Ref # 16126)
FORK-FRONT (Ref # 44001)

PIPE-LEFT FORK OUTER (Ref # 44005)
PIPE-RIGHT FORK OUTER (Ref # 44006)
PIPE-FORK INNER (Ref # 44013)
CYLINDER-FORK (Ref # 44022)
SPRING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44026)
SPRING-FRONT FORK,K=0 (Ref # 44026A)
SPRING-FRONT FORK,K=0 (Ref # 44026B)
GUIDE,FORK SPRING (Ref # 44028)
HOLDER-FORK UNDER (Ref # 44037)
HOLDER-FORK UPPER (Ref # 44039)
BUSHING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44065)
BUSHING-FRONT FORK,IN (Ref # 44065A)
LABEL,FRONT FORK (Ref # 56040)
BOLT-FORK CYLINDER (Ref # 92001)

NUT (Ref # 92015)
WASHER (Ref # 92022)
WASHER (Ref # 92022A)

COLLAR,L=103 (Ref # 92027)
RING-SNAP,FORK OIL (Ref # 92033)
SEAL-OIL,FORK (Ref # 92049)

RING-O (Ref # 92055)
SEAL,FORK (Ref # 92093)
BOLT,FLANGED,8X35 (Ref # 130)

SCREW PAN HEAD 4X8 (Ref # 220)

PART NUMBER

44045-002
44,045-057
11012-1391
16126-1145
44001-1642
44005-1267
44006-1264
44013-1243
44022-1190
44026-1319
44026-1329
44026-1330
44028-1004
44037-1189
44039-1127
44065-1065
44065-1075
56040-1120
44041-040
92015-1653
92022-1801
92022-1873
92027-1827
92033-1100
92049-1252
92055-1318
92093-1202
130G0835
220B0408

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

QUANTITY

N TN NN NN =22 N =2 N =2 NN =S =2 NN DNDNDNDN=S 2 a2 NN



