

1987 Big Wheel

PARTS LIST

FRONT FORK

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
GASKET FORK DRAIN PLG (Ref # 11009)	44045-002	2
GASKET,FORK CYLINDER (Ref # 11009A)	44045-057	2
CAP,VALVE AIR (Ref # 11012)	11012-1391	2
VALVE,AIR (Ref # 16126)	16126-1145	2
FORK-FRONT (Ref # 44001)	44001-1642	1
PIPE-LEFT FORK OUTER (Ref # 44005)	44005-1267	1
PIPE-RIGHT FORK OUTER (Ref # 44006)	44006-1264	1
PIPE-FORK INNER (Ref # 44013)	44013-1243	2
CYLINDER-FORK (Ref # 44022)	44022-1190	2
SPRING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44026)	44026-1319	2
SPRING-FRONT FORK,K=0 (Ref # 44026A)	44026-1329	2
SPRING-FRONT FORK,K=0 (Ref # 44026B)	44026-1330	2
GUIDE,FORK SPRING (Ref # 44028)	44028-1004	2
HOLDER-FORK UNDER (Ref # 44037)	44037-1189	1
HOLDER-FORK UPPER (Ref # 44039)	44039-1127	1
BUSHING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44065)	44065-1065	2
BUSHING-FRONT FORK,IN (Ref # 44065A)	44065-1075	2
LABEL,FRONT FORK (Ref # 56040)	56040-1120	1
BOLT-FORK CYLINDER (Ref # 92001)	44041-040	2
NUT (Ref # 92015)	92015-1653	1
WASHER (Ref # 92022)	92022-1801	2
WASHER (Ref # 92022A)	92022-1873	1
COLLAR,L=103 (Ref # 92027)	92027-1827	2
RING-SNAP,FORK OIL (Ref # 92033)	92033-1100	2
SEAL-OIL,FORK (Ref # 92049)	92049-1252	2
RING-O (Ref # 92055)	92055-1318	2
SEAL,FORK (Ref # 92093)	92093-1202	2
BOLT,FLANGED,8X35 (Ref # 130)	130G0835	6
SCREW PAN HEAD 4X8 (Ref # 220)	220B0408	2